Form PTO-1595 OIPE	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	Our Ref.: 4398-12 102558950
Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Q VDD	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ResMed Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Resivice Emilieu	Name: ResMed Limited
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 97 Waterloo Road
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: North Ryde, New South Wales
Assignment I Merger	State/Country: Australia
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>2113</u>
Other Change of Assignee's Address	
Execution Date: June 21, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers	B. Patent No(s). (1) $6,581,602$ (2) (3) attached $\Box$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concoming accument should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Paul T. Bowen	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zin: 22201	14-1140.
15/2003 DBYRNE 00000012 6581602	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
C:8021 40.00 DP 9. Statements and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	R
Paul T. Bowen Name of Person Signing Sig	September 22, 2003
Reg. No. 38,009	nature Date
	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

× .

\_\_\_\_)

T97XY-004

## CERTIFICATE

I do hereby certify that ResMed Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Australia, changed its corporate address from 82 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, Australia to 97 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, Australia on Left Are in 197



WINSTON READFORD LLE NOTARY PUBLIC SOLICITOR TAX AGENI

 5H0P 14, COX'S KOAD MALL

 2013 CDC'S ROAD

 TEL: YEBY 2880

 NORTH FINEL, N.S.W. 2113

 FAX: 9887 3936

 DIALL WINSTEIN, READFORD MYPOSTEOL.: LIM.AU.

(Notarial Seal)

PATENT REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0638

**RECORDED: 09/22/2003**